SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL).... Diary No(s).2407/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 3788/2013 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 3789/2013 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 3790/2013 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 3791/2013 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 3792/2013 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 3793/2013 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 3794/2013 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 3795/2013 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 3796/2013 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 3797/2013 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 3798/2013 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 3799/2013 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 3800/2013 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 3808/2013 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 3809/2013 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 4547/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURUJIT SINGH ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79998/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80000/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79999/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 01-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List along with Diary No.3184/2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER