

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10215-10219/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 1934/2010, RFA No. 1935/2010, RFA No. 1936/2010, RFA No. 1937/2010 and RFA No. 1938/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOKINDER SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(only IA No.141276/2019 in SLP(C) Nos. 15505-15571/19 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 141276/2019)

Date : 15-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinash Jain, Adv.
Mr. Arun Tawatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these appeals along with other connected appeals arising out of the same judgment after four weeks.

In the meantime, the execution proceedings shall remain stayed subject to the State making the payment of the compensation at the rate of 746 per square yard as has been paid in Lokinder Pal Singh case.

On payment of the aforesaid compensation, the execution proceedings shall not be proceeded with. We, however, observe that payments made under this order shall abide by the result of the appeals.

Learned counsel for the land owners shall withdraw half of the amount without security and half of the amount with security.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER